
RESOLUTION NO. 2493 
Introduced by All Commissioners 

Updating City of Warrenton Sewer Rates 
Repealing 

Any Other Resolution in Conflict 

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton provides sewer services to customers both inside and outside 
(Shoreline Sanitary District) its city limits; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton administers its sewer fund as an enterprise fund, and as such, must 
fully recover all of its associated costs; and 

WHEREAS, the Warrenton Budget Committee approved a 5% Sewer Rate Increase during its Fiscal 
Year 2017-2018 Budget Process. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved: 

1. Effective July 1, 201 7, Monthly Sewer Service Rates for City of Warrenton customers shall be 
charged according to the attached "Exhibit A." 

2. This resolution effects rates July 1, 2017. 

Adopted by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 27th day of June 2017. 

First Reading: June 13, 2017 
Second Reading: June 27, 2017 

ATTE~ 

Dawne Shaw, Deputy City Recorder 



City of Warrenton 
Monthly Sewer Service Rates 

Effective 7 /1 /17 

EXHIBIT A 

EXHIBIT A 

Monthly sewer service rates for customers of the sewer system shall 
be a combination of the following: 

Base Rate: Every account shall pay a base rate per month, according 
to customer class. All customers are subject to the monthly "ready­
to-serve" base rate: 

Base Rate 
Class Rate 

Single Unit 
Metered 
Bio-Oregon 
Warrenton Deep Sea 
Fort Stevens 
Pacific Coast Seafoods 
Point Adams 
Warrenton Boat Yard-Industrial Waste Permitted Use 
Shoreline Sanitary District 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

55.51 
55.51 

160.31 
60.50 

4,563.23 
202.23 
328.02 

84.47 
69.39 

Volume Rate: Accounts classified as "metered" sewer customers shall 
pay a volume rate for every thousand gallons of metered water consumption: 

Volume Rate 
Class Rate 

0 to 5,000 gallons: 
Metered $ 

5,001 gallons and over: 
Metered $ 7.80 


