RESOLUTION NO. 2493

Introduced by All Commissioners

Updating City of Warrenton Sewer Rates

Repealing
Any Other Resolution in Conflict

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton provides sewer services to customers both inside and outside (Shoreline Sanitary District) its city limits; and

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton administers its sewer fund as an enterprise fund, and as such, must fully recover all of its associated costs; and

WHEREAS, the Warrenton Budget Committee approved a 5% Sewer Rate Increase during its Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Budget Process.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved:

- 1. Effective July 1, 2017, Monthly Sewer Service Rates for City of Warrenton customers shall be charged according to the attached "Exhibit A."
- 2. This resolution effects rates July 1, 2017.

Adopted by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 27th day of June 2017.

First Reading: June 13, 2017 Second Reading: June 27, 2017

APPROVED

Henry Balensifer, Mayor

ATTEST

Dawne Shaw, Deputy City Recorder

EXHIBIT A

City of Warrenton Monthly Sewer Service Rates Effective 7/1/17

Monthly sewer service rates for customers of the sewer system shall be a combination of the following:

Base Rate: Every account shall pay a base rate per month, according to customer class. All customers are subject to the monthly "ready-to-serve" base rate:

Base Rate			
Class	Rate		
Single Unit	\$	55.51	
Metered	\$	55.51	
Bio-Oregon	\$	160.31	
Warrenton Deep Sea	\$	60.50	
Fort Stevens	\$	4,563.23	
Pacific Coast Seafoods	\$	202.23	
Point Adams	\$	328.02	
Warrenton Boat Yard-Industrial Waste Permitted Use	\$	84.47	
Shoreline Sanitary District	\$	69.39	

Volume Rate: Accounts classified as "metered" sewer customers shall pay a volume rate for every thousand gallons of metered water consumption:

Volume Rate			
Class	F	Rate	
0 to 5,000 gallons: Metered	\$	-	
5,001 gallons and over: Metered	\$	7.80	